

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2687/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2009 in CMWP No.
21917/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DAYA RAM TYAGI & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and permission to urge addl.grounds and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.
Mr.D.V.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Bharat Dubey, Adv.
Ms.Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
For M/S Anuradha And Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in sixteen weeks.

Issue notice, on the petitioners' prayer for interim relief as
well, returnable in the same time.

In the meanwhile, the parties are directed to maintain status
quo regarding possession of the property in question, as it is
obtaining today. This would necessarily mean that if the
petitioners are in possession of the property, then they should not
alienate the same or alter its character, in any manner whatsoever.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master