

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA NO. 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7237 OF 2011

DAYA RAM TYAGI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(For correction of judgment and order dated 23.08.2011 and office report)

Date: 13/04/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dubey Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Dubey, Adv.
M/S Anuradha & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application is allowed in terms of signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) (SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7237 OF 2011

DAYA RAM TYAGI (D) THROUGH LRS Appellants
& ORS.

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This is an application by the applicant/appellant, wherein the applicant is seeking correction of plot no. 58M, which has been incorrectly mentioned as plot no. 56, in the final judgment and order dated 23.08.2011 passed in Civil Appeal No. 7237 of 2011 pursuant to the correction allowed by the High Court in the impugned judgment wherein plot no. 58M has been incorrectly

mentioned as plot no.56.

For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed. Plot no. 56 be read as plot no. 58M.

Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 13, 2012